Applications
• Spotlights/Track Lights
•  Downlights
• Shop Lighting
• Hospitality Lighting
• Architectural and Specialty
• Street Lighting
• Parking Lot and Area Lighting

See page 3 for
bins
Part Number Nomenclature
Correlated Color Temperatures XX Value CRI *R9
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K 80 >80 >0
2200K,2400K, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K 90 >90 >50
2700K, 3000K
95 >95
>85
3500K, 4000K, 5000K >75
Note:  R9 values have a tolerance of  +/- 5%
CCT, CRI and R9 Values
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Notes:
1.  Light Emitting Surface (LES) Diameter.   4--4.5mm, 6--6.3mm, 9--9.0mm
2.  Correlated Color Temperature (CCT), NN nomenclature corresponds to the following:
22=  2200k
24=  2400k
27 = 2700k
30 = 3000k
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
3.  Minimum Color Rendering Index  (CRI).
4.  BH is a special substrate for high density parts; 4 means Generation 4 COB products, 0 means a product with chromaticity on the black body locus (BBL),
       and 2 means a Sensus product with chromaticity 6-SDCM below the BBL.
5.  �Luminus part numbers may be accompanied by prefixes or suffixes. The most common is the “Rev01” suffix indicating a part is fully released and
carries a full warranty. These additional characters may appear on shipping labels, packing slips and invoices. In all cases the basic part number
described above will always be included.
3
PDS-003201 Rev 01           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
High Density Gen 4 Product Datasheet
Note:  Luminus maintains a +/- 0.005 tolerance on chromaticity (CIEx and CIEy) measurements
Chromaticity Bins: 1931 CIE Color Space
Chromaticity Bin Structure
The following tables describe the chromaticity bin center points, the orientation angle for the MacAdam ellipse (θ °), and the maximum
radii for the ellipses. The ANSI Bin is provided for reference.
CCT
Center Point Angle 3-step Bin 2-step Bin
CIEx CIEy θ (°) a b a b
2200K 0.5014 0.4153 53.7 0.0083 0.0041 0.0056 0.0027
2400K 0.4810 0.4140 53.7 0.0081 0.0042 0.0054 0.0028
2700K 0.4578 0.4101 53.7 0.0081 0.0042 0.0054 0.0028
2700K Sensus 0.4505 0.3965 53.7 0.0081 0.0042 0.0054 0.0028
3000K 0.4338 0.4030 53.2 0.0083 0.0041 0.0056 0.0027
3000K Sensus 0.4252 0.3877 53.6 0.0083 0.0041 0.0056 0.0027
3500K 0.4073 0.3917 54.0 0.0093 0.0041 0.0062 0.0028
3500K Sensus 0.4067 0.3845 54.0 0.0093 0.0041 0.0062 0.0028
4000K 0.3818 0.3797 53.7 0.0094 0.0040 0.0063 0.0027
5000K 0.3447 0.3553 59.6 0.0082 0.0035 0.0055 0.0024
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K
2400K
2200K
2700K Sensus
3000K Sensus
3500K Sensus
0.32
0.34
0.36
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.44
0.33 0.35 0.37 0.39 0.41 0.43 0.45 0.47 0.49 0.51
High Density Gen 4 Product Datasheet
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 200mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
Ordering Part Numbers
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Color
Rendering
Index
(min.)
Ordering Part Number
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Calculated
Typ. (25ºC)
3-step MacAdam Ellipse 2-step MacAdam Ellipse
2200K 530 490 585 90 CHM-4-22-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-22-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2400K 600 560 660 90 CHM-4-24-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-24-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2700K
720 670 790 80 CHM-4-27-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-27-80-36-BH40-F5-2
630 585 695 90 CHM-4-27-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-27-90-36-BH40-F5-2
525 490 580 95 CHM-4-27-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-27-95-36-BH40-F5-2
2700K Sensus 615 570 675 90 CHM-4-27-90-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-4-27-90-36-BH42-F5-2
3000K
755 700 830 80 CHM-4-30-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-30-80-36-BH40-F5-2
655 610 720 90 CHM-4-30-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-30-90-36-BH40-F5-2
565 525 620 95 CHM-4-30-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-30-95-36-BH40-F5-2
3000K Sensus
640 595 705 90 CHM-4-30-90-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-4-30-90-36-BH42-F5-2
550 510 605 95 CHM-4-30-95-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-4-30-95-36-BH42-F5-2
3500K
800 745 880 80 CHM-4-35-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-35-80-36-BH40-F5-2
655 610 720 90 CHM-4-35-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-35-90-36-BH40-F5-2
550 510 605 95 CHM-4-35-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-35-95-36-BH40-F5-2
3500K Sensus 640 595 705 90 CHM-4-35-90-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-4-35-90-36-BH42-F5-2
4000K
775 720 855 80 CHM-4-40-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-40-80-36-BH40-F5-2
705 655 775 90 CHM-4-40-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-40-90-36-BH40-F5-2
620 575 680 95 CHM-4-40-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-40-95-36-BH40-F5-2
5000K
790 735 870 80 CHM-4-50-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-50-80-36-BH40-F5-2
705 655 775 90 CHM-4-50-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-50-90-36-BH40-F5-2
620 575 680 95 CHM-4-50-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-50-95-36-BH40-F5-2
Note:    Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
4
PDS-003201 Rev 01           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
High Density Gen 4 Product Datasheet
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 400mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
Ordering Part Numbers
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Color
Rendering
Index
(min.)
Ordering Part Number
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Calculated
Typ. (25ºC)
3-step MacAdam Ellipse 2-step MacAdam Ellipse
2200K 530 490 585 90 CHM-4-22-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-22-90-18-BH40-F5-2
2400K 600 560 660 90 CHM-4-24-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-24-90-18-BH40-F5-2
2700K
720 670 790 80 CHM-4-27-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-27-80-18-BH40-F5-2
630 585 695 90 CHM-4-27-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-27-90-18-BH40-F5-2
525 490 580 95 CHM-4-27-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-27-95-18-BH40-F5-2
2700K Sensus 615 570 675 90 CHM-4-27-90-18-BH42-F5-3 CHM-4-27-90-18-BH42-F5-2
3000K
755 700 830 80 CHM-4-30-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-30-80-18-BH40-F5-2
655 610 720 90 CHM-4-30-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-30-90-18-BH40-F5-2
565 525 620 95 CHM-4-30-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-30-95-18-BH40-F5-2
3000K Sensus
640 595 705 90 CHM-4-30-90-18-BH42-F5-3 CHM-4-30-90-18-BH42-F5-2
550 510 605 95 CHM-4-30-95-18-BH42-F5-3 CHM-4-30-95-18-BH42-F5-2
3500K
800 745 880 80 CHM-4-35-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-35-80-18-BH40-F5-2
655 610 720 90 CHM-4-35-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-35-90-18-BH40-F5-2
550 510 605 95 CHM-4-35-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-35-95-18-BH40-F5-2
3500K Sensus 640 595 705 90 CHM-4-35-90-18-BH42-F5-3 CHM-4-35-90-18-BH42-F5-2
4000K
775 720 855 80 CHM-4-40-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-40-80-18-BH40-F5-2
705 655 775 90 CHM-4-40-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-40-90-18-BH40-F5-2
620 575 680 95 CHM-4-40-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-40-95-18-BH40-F5-2
5000K
790 735 870 80 CHM-4-50-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-50-80-18-BH40-F5-2
705 655 775 90 CHM-4-50-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-50-90-18-BH40-F5-2
620 575 680 95 CHM-4-50-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-4-50-95-18-BH40-F5-2
Note:    Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
5
PDS-003201 Rev 01           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
High Density Gen 4 Product Datasheet
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 400mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
Ordering Part Numbers
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Color
Rendering
Index
(min.)
Ordering Part Number
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Calculated
Typ. (25ºC)
3-step MacAdam Ellipse 2-step MacAdam Ellipse
2200K 1165 1085 1285 90 CHM-6-22-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-22-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2400K 1240 1150 1360 90 CHM-6-24-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-24-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2700K
1490 1385 1640 80 CHM-6-27-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-27-80-36-BH40-F5-2
1300 1205 1430 90 CHM-6-27-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-27-90-36-BH40-F5-2
1085 1010 1195 95 CHM-6-27-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-27-95-36-BH40-F5-2
2700K Sensus 1260 1175 1385 90 CHM-6-27-90-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-6-27-90-36-BH42-F5-2
3000K
1560 1450 1715 80 CHM-6-30-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-30-80-36-BH40-F5-2
1355 1260 1490 90 CHM-6-30-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-30-90-36-BH40-F5-2
1170 1085 1285 95 CHM-6-30-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-30-95-36-BH40-F5-2
3000K Sensus
1315 1220 1445 90 CHM-6-30-90-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-6-30-90-36-BH42-F5-2
1135 1055 1250 95 CHM-6-30-95-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-6-30-95-36-BH42-F5-2
3500K
1655 1540 1820 80 CHM-6-35-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-35-80-36-BH40-F5-2
1350 1255 1485 90 CHM-6-35-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-35-90-36-BH40-F5-2
1300 1205 1430 95 CHM-6-35-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-35-95-36-BH40-F5-2
3500K Sensus 1310 1215 1440 90 CHM-6-35-90-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-6-35-90-36-BH42-F5-2
4000K
1605 1495 1765 80 CHM-6-40-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-40-80-36-BH40-F5-2
1465 1360 1610 90 CHM-6-40-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-40-90-36-BH40-F5-2
1285 1195 1410 95 CHM-6-40-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-40-95-36-BH40-F5-2
5000K
1635 1520 1800 80 CHM-6-50-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-50-80-36-BH40-F5-2
1490 1385 1640 90 CHM-6-50-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-50-90-36-BH40-F5-2
1290 1200 1415 95 CHM-6-50-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-50-95-36-BH40-F5-2
Note:    Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
6
PDS-003201 Rev 01           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
High Density Gen 4 Product Datasheet
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 800mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
Ordering Part Numbers
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Color
Rendering
Index
(min.)
Ordering Part Number
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Calculated
Typ. (25ºC)
3-step MacAdam Ellipse 2-step MacAdam Ellipse
2200K 1165 1085 1285 90 CHM-6-22-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-22-90-18-BH40-F5-2
2400K 1240 1150 1360 90 CHM-6-24-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-24-90-18-BH40-F5-2
2700K
1490 1385 1640 80 CHM-6-27-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-27-80-18-BH40-F5-2
1300 1205 1430 90 CHM-6-27-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-27-90-18-BH40-F5-2
1085 1010 1195 95 CHM-6-27-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-27-95-18-BH40-F5-2
2700K Sensus 1260 1175 1385 90 CHM-6-27-90-18-BH42-F5-3 CHM-6-27-90-18-BH42-F5-2
3000K
1560 1450 1715 80 CHM-6-30-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-30-80-18-BH40-F5-2
1355 1260 1490 90 CHM-6-30-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-30-90-18-BH40-F5-2
1170 1085 1285 95 CHM-6-30-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-30-95-18-BH40-F5-2
3000K Sensus
1315 1220 1445 90 CHM-6-30-90-18-BH42-F5-3 CHM-6-30-90-18-BH42-F5-2
1135 1055 1250 95 CHM-6-30-95-18-BH42-F5-3 CHM-6-30-95-18-BH42-F5-2
3500K
1655 1540 1820 80 CHM-6-35-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-35-80-18-BH40-F5-2
1350 1255 1485 90 CHM-6-35-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-35-90-18-BH40-F5-2
1300 1205 1430 95 CHM-6-35-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-35-95-18-BH40-F5-2
3500K Sensus 1310 1215 1440 90 CHM-6-35-90-18-BH42-F5-3 CHM-6-35-90-18-BH42-F5-2
4000K
1605 1495 1765 80 CHM-6-40-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-40-80-18-BH40-F5-2
1465 1360 1610 90 CHM-6-40-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-40-90-18-BH40-F5-2
1285 1195 1410 95 CHM-6-40-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-40-95-18-BH40-F5-2
5000K
1635 1520 1800 80 CHM-6-50-80-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-50-80-18-BH40-F5-2
1490 1385 1640 90 CHM-6-50-90-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-50-90-18-BH40-F5-2
1290 1200 1415 95 CHM-6-50-95-18-BH40-F5-3 CHM-6-50-95-18-BH40-F5-2
Note:    Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
7
PDS-003201 Rev 01           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
High Density Gen 4 Product Datasheet
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 700mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
Ordering Part Numbers
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Color
Rendering
Index
(min.)
Ordering Part Number
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Calculated
Typ. (25ºC)
3-step MacAdam Ellipse 2-step MacAdam Ellipse
2200K 2060 1915 2265 90 CHM-9-22-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-22-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2400K 2255 2095 2480 90 CHM-9-24-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-24-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2700K
2715 2525 2985 80 CHM-9-27-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-27-80-36-BH40-F5-2
2365 2200 2600 90 CHM-9-27-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-27-90-36-BH40-F5-2
1975 1835 2170 95 CHM-9-27-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-27-95-36-BH40-F5-2
2700K Sensus 2305 2140 2535 90 CHM-9-27-90-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-9-27-90-36-BH42-F5-2
3000K
2840 2640 3125 80 CHM-9-30-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-30-80-36-BH40-F5-2
2470 2295 2715 90 CHM-9-30-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-30-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2125 1980 2340 95 CHM-9-30-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-30-95-36-BH40-F5-2
3000K Sensus
2405 2235 2645 90 CHM-9-30-90-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-9-30-90-36-BH42-F5-2
2070 1925 2275 95 CHM-9-30-95-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-9-30-95-36-BH42-F5-2
3500K
3010 2800 3310 80 CHM-9-35-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-35-80-36-BH40-F5-2
2460 2290 2705 90 CHM-9-35-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-35-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2110 1960 2320 95 CHM-9-35-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-35-95-36-BH40-F5-2
3500K Sensus 2395 2225 2635 90 CHM-9-35-90-36-BH42-F5-3 CHM-9-35-90-36-BH42-F5-2
4000K
2925 2720 3215 80 CHM-9-40-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-40-80-36-BH40-F5-2
2665 2480 2930 90 CHM-9-40-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-40-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2335 2175 2570 95 CHM-9-40-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-40-95-36-BH40-F5-2
5000K
2980 2770 3280 80 CHM-9-50-80-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-50-80-36-BH40-F5-2
2715 2525 2985 90 CHM-9-50-90-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-50-90-36-BH40-F5-2
2345 2180 2580 95 CHM-9-50-95-36-BH40-F5-3 CHM-9-50-95-36-BH40-F5-2
Note:    Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
8
PDS-003201 Rev 01           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved